Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(An exempted company incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 496)

TRADING HALT

At the request of Kasen International Holdings Limited (the "Company"), trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been halted from 11:44 a.m. on Thursday, 21 November 2019 pending the release of a clarification announcement in response to a report, which the Company believes that it contains untrue and misleading information about the Company.

By order of the Board

Kasen International Holdings Limited

Zhu Zhangjin

Chairman

Hong Kong, 21 November 2019

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Zhu Zhangjin, Ms. Zhou Xiaohong and Ms. Shen Jianhong and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Du Haibo, Mr. Zhang Yuchuan and Mr. Zhou Lingqiang.

Website: http://www.irasia.com/listco/hk/kasen/index.htm